3RF29..-0GA. Extended Load Monitoring
Main Characteristics:
 Applicable on 3RF21 and 3RF23 devices
 Partial load monitoring for up to 12 loads
Integrated voltage compensation
Network and thyristor monitoring
Selectable fault memory
Plug-in control terminal

output is automatically reset upon fault rectification.
Moreover, the function module monitors thyristor faults and network failures.
Ordering Key:
3RF29 20 - 0 G A 1 3
Max. load
current
Connection
technology
Switching
function
Controlled
phases
Control
voltage
Operating
voltage
Function
module for
3RF21 and
3RF23
20 = 20 A
50 = 50 A
90 = 90 A
0 = Not relevant
G = Load monitoring
       Extended
A = Single-phase 1 = 24 V AC/DC
3 = 110 V AC
3 = 110 ... 230 V
6 = 400 ... 600 V
Main Circuit:
Type  3RF2920-0GA .  3RF2950-0GA .  3RF2990-0GA .
Current detection
Product version to *E03* 1)
Rated operating current Ie A 20 50 90
•  TEACH range A 4 ... 20 10 ... 50 18 ... 90
•  Measuring range A 0 ... 22   0 ... 55   0 ... 99
•  Min. partial load current A 0,65 1,6 2,9
Number of partial loads  1 ...12
Product version ex  *E04*
Rated operating current Ie A 20 50 90
•  TEACH range A 0,65 ... 20 1,62 ... 50 2,93 ... 90
•  Measuring range A 0 ... 22  0 ... 55   0 ... 99
•  Min. partial load current A 0,65 1,6 2,9
Number of partial loads  1 ...12
1) The product version are on the package on the label and at the top of the device.
PMA Prozeß- und Maschinen-Automation GmbH
Subject to changes 03/2008 Page 2/6
Type   3RF29 . . - 0GA . 3 3RF29 . . - 0GA . 6